Graduation Feedback Survey



Graduation Feedback Survey

In the event we need to make a decision between venue size and proximity to Eden Prairie, which is more important to you?

869 Responses

Close to Eden Prairie

55%\

\Large venue to accommodate more guests
45%

(0 Close to Eden Prairie (' Large venue to accommodate more guests



Graduation Feedback Survey

In the event we need to make a decision between a guaranteed graduation date and a more professional, formal atmosphere, which is more
important to you?

869 Responses

Guaranteed graduation date
64%

\

\Provides a professional and formal atmosphere
36%

(0 Guaranteed graduation date (' Provides a professional and formal atmosphere



Graduation Feedback Survey

Graduation typically takes place in June. When you have a 12th grader, when is the latest you would need to know the exact graduation date
in order to make plans?

869 Responses

Spring (March)
33%

/

Winter (January)
23% ~

Other entries
9%

\ No preference
One month in advance (April-May) / 7%
18%
Fall (November)
9%



Graduation Feedback Survey

How close would you like graduation to be held to the last day of school?

869 Responses

During the same week as the last day
45%

[

‘ Up to two weeks after the last day
T 3%

~._ Up to two weeks before the last day
6%

Up to one week after the last day
19%

Up to one week before the last day
12%

No preference/

15%

(0 During the same week as the last day () Up to one week after the last day ) No preference Up to one week before the last day (' Up to two weeks before the last day
() Up to two weeks after the last day



Graduation Feedback Survey

What day would be your preference for graduation?

869 Responses

Friday

Other entries
‘ V2V%d J
ednesday
T 2%

“~_ Sunday
7%

Saturday
36%

\Thursday
16%



Graduation Feedback Survey

What general time(s) of day would you prefer graduation be held?

1391 Responses

Evening (5-7 p.m.)

/ 27%

Late afternoon (3-5 p.m.)

23%\

Other entries
Early afternoon (1-3 p.m.) _~ 15%

17%

\No reference
Night (7-9 p.m.)/ 8% P

10%



Graduation Feedback Survey

Please drag and drop to rank the following factors for determining the graduation date in order of importance (top of list/1 = most important,
bottom of list/3 = least important):

869 Responses

Data Responses
1: Closeness to the last day of school 2: Day of the week it is held 3: Time of day it is held 360

1: Closeness to the last day of school 2: Time of day it is held 3: Day of the week it is held 167

1: Day of the week it is held 2: Time of day it is held 3: Closeness to the last day of school 125

1: Day of the week it is held 2: Closeness to the last day of school 3: Time of day it is held 99

1: Time of day it is held 2: Day of the week it is held 3: Closeness to the last day of school 72

1: Time of day it is held 2: Closeness to the last day of school 3: Day of the week it is held 46



Graduation Feedback Survey

Which is more important to you?

869 Responses

due to weather or other venue conflicts, even if the date is announced later

73% \

\ Announcing the date of graduation early to allow time for planning, even if i
27%

(0 Ensuring the graduation date will not change due to weather or other venue conflicts, even if the date is announced later
(0 Announcing the date of graduation early to allow time for planning, even if it has to later change due to weather or venue conflicts



Graduation Feedback Survey

Which is more important to you?

869 Responses

Limiting traffic/travel time
68%

\

\Having graduation in the evening/night
32%

() Limiting traffic/travel time (' Having graduation in the evening/night



Graduation Feedback Survey

How important is it to you that graduation takes place immediately before the Senior Party/lock in? (In previous years, students have taken a
bus directly from graduation to EPHS for a Senior Party, where they spend time with friends and are not allowed to leave the school
building.)

869 Responses

Not important
43%

/

Somewhat important _~

33% )

\ Very important
24%

() Notimportant ( Somewhatimportant ¢ Very important



Graduation Feedback Survey

If we need to limit the number of attendees per student, how many would you need to bring the people most important to your graduate?

869 Responses

Up to 4 guests
38%

/

Up to 2 guests
'\ 7%

\More than 6 guests
20%

Up to 6 guests
35%

() Upto4dguests ¢ Upto6guests ¢ More than 6 guests ( Upto 2 guests



Graduation Feedback Survey

Which is more important to you?

869 Responses

Limiting traffic/travel time
58%,

\

\Having more guests
42%

(0 Limiting traffic/travel time (' Having more guests



Graduation Feedback Survey

Please drag and drop to rank the following items related to the graduation program in order of importance (top of list/1 = most important,
bottom of list/3 = least important):

869 Responses

Data Responses

1: Shorter program length, even if it means fewer speeches and presentations 2: Incorporating more celebrations outside the ceremony
(for example, a senior celebration breakfast or family pep rally) 3: Including all traditional elements like speeches and presentations, even 344
if the program is longer

1: Shorter program length, even if it means fewer speeches and presentations 2: Including all traditional elements like speeches and
presentations, even if the program is longer 3: Incorporating more celebrations outside the ceremony (for example, a senior celebration 272
breakfast or family pep rally)

1: Including all traditional elements like speeches and presentations, even if the program is longer 2: Incorporating more celebrations
outside the ceremony (for example, a senior celebration breakfast or family pep rally) 3: Shorter program length, even if it means fewer 88
speeches and presentations

1: Including all traditional elements like speeches and presentations, even if the program is longer 2: Shorter program length, even if it
means fewer speeches and presentations 3: Incorporating more celebrations outside the ceremony (for example, a senior celebration 76
breakfast or family pep rally)

1: Incorporating more celebrations outside the ceremony (for example, a senior celebration breakfast or family pep rally) 2: Shorter
program length, even if it means fewer speeches and presentations 3: Including all traditional elements like speeches and presentations, 60
even if the program is longer

1: Incorporating more celebrations outside the ceremony (for example, a senior celebration breakfast or family pep rally) 2: Including all
traditional elements like speeches and presentations, even if the program is longer 3: Shorter program length, even if it means fewer 28
speeches and presentations
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Graduation Feedback Survey

Which is more important to you?

869 Responses

Shorter program length, even if it means fewer speeches and presentations

74% \

\ Including all traditional elements like speeches and presentations, even if th
26%

(0 Shorter program length, even if it means fewer speeches and presentations ( Including all traditional elements like speeches and presentations, even if the program is longer



Graduation Feedback Survey

How interested would you be in incorporating more celebrations outside the graduation ceremony? (For example, a senior celebration
breakfast or family pep rally.)

845 Responses- 24 Empty

5.91 845

Avg. Response Responses



Graduation Feedback Survey

Please rank how important it is to hear from each of the following people at graduation:

869 Responses

800
86%
77%
600
63%
47%
400 . ao% 44%
35%
29%
200 9
0% 18%
12%
O,
3% 1% 8% 3%
z = e
o N A

Student(s) Teacher(s)/staff School principal(s) District superintendent School Board members

() Notimportant ( Somewhatimportant ¢ Veryimportant



Graduation Feedback Survey

| am a: (Please select all that apply)

901 Responses

Parent/Guardian

82% N

865 mrarends ivimse e advisteaeaRBHS4 sdiratibf the commur
2% member in Eden Prairie Schools
3%
~ g:cyaﬁ member at EPHS

\ Student
1%

(0 Parent/Guardian () Student ¢ Staff member at EPHS Staff member in Eden Prairie Schools
() Eden Prairie, parent of three graduates and a resident of the community with grandkids in the system () Friend, former parent, former employee EPHS (retired) (' Grandparent
© Alum Other entries



Graduation Feedback Survey

| have been an Eden Prairie Schools staff member for:

57 Responses- 812 Empty

More than 10 years
42%

/

7-10 years
y18% - Less than one year

4%

— =

“~._1-3 years
9%

\3-5 years
12%

16%

() More than10years () 7-10years () 5-7years ( 3-5years ( 1-3years ( Lessthan one year



Graduation Feedback Survey

Student grade(s):

855 Responses- 126 Empty

12th grade
35%

/

11th grade
24% ~

“~._ 9th grade
18%

10th grade/
23%

() 12th grade () f1ith grade ( 10th grade  9th grade



Graduation Feedback Survey

|l am in:

96 Responses- 773 Empty

12th grade

70%
\

___10th grade
5%

" 9th grade
9%

\11th grade
16%

() 12th grade () fith grade ( 9th grade ( 10th grade



Graduation Feedback Survey

My race/ethnicity is:

905 Responses

Caucasian
62%

\

59 Other entries
7%
“~._ Hispanic/Latino
5%
African/African American

5%

Prefer not to say/ \Asian/Paciﬁc Islander
14% 7%



Graduation Feedback Survey

My gender is:

869 Responses

Female

g’tztb'mnyis not relevant for survey

Prefer not to say

7%

23%

() Female (¢ Male () Prefernottosay ( Question isnotrelevant forsurvey (' nonbinary



Graduation Feedback Survey

Do you speak a language other than English at home?

869 Responses

. Yes
19%

@ No © Yes



Graduation Feedback Survey

What language(s) do you speak?

165 Responses- 706 Empty

Somali .
15%\ Spanish

Hindi
5% ~

Telugu

4% 6

Tamil
4% I /
Korean P
Kanr?a%ia/
1%

67

Other entries
41%

() Spanish ) Somali ¢ Hindi Telugu ¢ Tamil ¢ Korean ( Kannada @ English

Other entries



Graduation Feedback Survey

Have you previously attended an Eden Prairie Schools graduation?

869 Responses

Yes

56%\

\No

44%

@ Yes ¢ No



Graduation Feedback Survey

What years did you attend graduation?

734 Responses- 385 Empty

2024

/27%

2022 and/or 2021

25% \

2020
T 0%

2023

20%

\2019 and/or prior
19%

() 2024 () 2022 and/or2021 ( 2023 ( 2019 and/or prior ¢ 2020



Thank You!

Graduation Feedback Survey



